PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BioteCon Therapeutics GmbH	12/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merz Pharma GmbH & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Eckenheimer Landstr. 100
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6822076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)470-9712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49-202-2570371

Email: gudrun.draudt@t-online.de
Correspondent Name: Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt

Address Line 1: Schubertstr. 15a

Address Line 4: Wuppertal, GERMANY 42289

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignBiotecon-Merz#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 68;

PATENT REEL: 023691 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

BioteCon Therapeutics GmbH

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation, with offices at Hermannswerder Haus 17, 14473 Potsdam, Germany, is the assignee of record of the invention set forth in United States patent application Ser. No. 11/814,511 having a filing date of 07/23/2007 entitled:

Recombinant Expression of Proteins in a Disulfide-Bridged, Two-Chain Form the assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>07/23/2007</u> at Reel 019587 Frame 0848;

AND WHEREAS.

Name:

Merz Pharma GmbH & Co. KGaA

Address:

RECORDED: 12/23/2009

Eckenheimer Landstr. 100

60318 Framkfurt am Main, Germany

a corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said **Merz Pharma GmbH & Co. KGaA**, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

For said considerations, the assignor agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has ca	used this agreement to be executed this
Of day of December, 200	<u>19</u> .
for BioteCon Therapeutics GmbH	
By:	Ву:
Signature:	Signature: fully
Printed Name: Patrick M. Jochum Chief Litigation Counsel	Printed Name: CHRISTIAN PERTSCHY
Title:	Title: CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

PATENT R<u>EE</u>L: 023691 FRAME: 0339